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Item

Article description

Base rate

Staging
Category

2921 (con.)

2921.42
(con.)

2921.42.25

2921.42.30

2921.42.50

2921.43
2921.43.10

2921.43.15

2921.43.20
2921.43.50
2921.44

2921.44.10

2921.44.20

2921.44.50

2921.45

2921.45.10

2921.45.20

Amine-function compounds {(con.):
Aromatic monoamines, etc. {con.):
Aniline derivatives and their salts (con.):

Other:
Fast color baseS.cececcecccnncssanasesns
Other:
Products described in additional
U.S. note 3 to section VI.........

Other..cci.eeeecrsocscsscacscnnnsens

Toluidines and their derivatives; salts thereof:
3-Chloro-o~toluidine;
4-Chloro-o-toluidine and hydrochloride;
5-Chloro-o~toluidine;
6-Chloro-o-toluidine;
6-Chloro-2-toluidine-4~sulfonic acid;
4-Chloro-a,a,0~trifluocro-o-toluidine;
2,6-Dichloro-m-toluidine;
N, N-Dimethyl-p-toluidine;
N-Ethyl-N-benzyl-m-toluidine; and
N-Ethyl-o-toluidine...seesreceerscececocaans

a,q,0,-Trifluoro~2, 6-dinitro-N,N-
dipropyl-p~toluidine (Trifluralin)..c......

Other:
Products described in additional
U.S. note 3 to section VIieeeeevovovaas

Other.ieeeeeessenssacecensansnane cecnan

Diphenylamine and its derivatives; salts thereof:
Nitrodiphenylamine..c..ceoseeesecsccacconens
Other:

Products described in additional
U.S. note 3 to section VI...ieeeeoosens

Other.iceeossasearoocsssssccsascassssasas

1-Naphthylamine (@-Naphthylamine),
2-Naphthylamine (B-Naphthylamine),
and their derivatives; salts thereof:
7-Amino-1, 3-naphthalenedisulfonic
acid and its salts;
5-Amino-2-naphthalenesul fonic
acid and its salts;
8-Amino-l-naphthalenesulfonic
acid its salts; and
N-Phenyl-2-naphthylamine...oeosceeesnassenes

3-Amino-2, 7-naphthalenedisulfonic acid;
4-Amino-l-naphthalenesul fonic acid,
sodium salt;
5-Amino-l-naphthalenesulfonic acid
(Laurent’s acid);
8-Amino-2-naphthalenesul fonic acid
and its salts;
7-Amino-1,3, 6~naphthalenetrisulfonic
acid;
8-Anilino-1-naphthalenesulfonic acid
(Phenyl Peri acid) and its salts; and
N-Ethyl-l-naphthylamine.ccevecevecacecenccaan

12.5%
13.5%

2.4¢/kg +
18.8%

5.8%
13.5%

13.5%

2.4¢/kg +
18.8%

7%
13.5%

2.4¢/kg +
18.8%

6.9%

5.8%




