-92-SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
2921 (con.)	Amine-function compounds (con.): Aromatic monoamines, etc. (con.):		
2921.42 (con.)	Aniline derivatives and their salts (con.):		
2921.42.25	Other: . Fast color bases	12.5%	В
2921.42.30	Products described in additional U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2921.42.50	Other	2.4¢/kg +	В
2921.43 2921.43.10	Toluidines and their derivatives; salts thereof:	18.8%	
	3-Chloro-o-toluidine; 4-Chloro-o-toluidine and hydrochloride; 5-Chloro-o-toluidine;		
	6-Chloro-o-toluidine; 6-Chloro-2-toluidine-4-sulfonic acid; 4-Chloro-α,α,α-trifluoro-o-toluidine;		
	2,6-Dichloro-m-toluidine; N,N-Dimethyl-p-toluidine; N-Ethyl-N-benzyl-m-toluidine; and N-Ethyl-o-toluidine	5.8%	В
2921.43.15	α,α,α,-Trifluoro-2,6-dinitro-N,N-	J. 0%	Ь
	dipropyl-p-toluidine (Trifluralin)	13.5%	В
2921.43.20	Other: Products described in additional U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2921.43.50	Other	2.4¢/kg + 18.8%	В
2921.44 2921.44.10	Diphenylamine and its derivatives; salts thereof: Nitrodiphenylamine	7%	В
2921.44.20	Products described in additional U.S. note 3 to section VI	13.5%	В
2921.44.50	Other	2.4¢/kg + 18.8%	В
2921.45	l-Naphthylamine (α -Naphthylamine), 2-Naphthylamine (β -Naphthylamine),		
2921.45.10	and their derivatives; salts thereof: 7-Amino-1,3-naphthalenedisulfonic acid and its salts; 5-Amino-2-naphthalenesulfonic	·	
	acid and its salts; 8-Amino-l-naphthalenesulfonic acid its salts; and		
2001 15 00	N-Pheny1-2-naphthylamine	6.9%	В
2921.45.20	3-Amino-2,7-naphthalenedisulfonic acid; 4-Amino-1-naphthalenesulfonic acid, sodium salt; 5-Amino-1-naphthalenesulfonic acid		
	(Laurent's acid); 8-Amino-2-naphthalenesulfonic acid and its salts;		
	7-Amino-1,3,6-naphthalenetrisulfonic acid;		
	8-Anilino-l-naphthalenesulfonic acid		1